

Statements of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2020

	NOTE	The Group		The Company	
		2020 RM	2019 RM	2020 RM	2019 RM
REVENUE	25	87,525,548	80,031,020	5,333,328	-
COST OF SALES		(60,512,761)	(59,356,500)	-	-
GROSS PROFIT		27,012,787	20,674,520	5,333,328	-
OTHER INCOME		3,020,215	359,706	225,019	-
		30,033,002	21,034,226	5,558,347	-
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES		(12,714,183)	(9,136,227)	(1,933,344)	(977,944)
FINANCE COSTS	26	(904,820)	(604,836)	-	-
NET IMPAIRMENT GAINS/ (LOSSES) ON FINANCIAL ASSETS	27	10,100	(10,100)	-	-
PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAXATION	28	16,424,099	11,283,063	3,625,003	(977,944)
INCOME TAX EXPENSE	29	(4,641,140)	(1,569,997)	(3,896)	-
PROFIT/(LOSS) AFTER TAXATION		11,782,959	9,713,066	3,621,107	(977,944)

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

Statements of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2020

	NOTE	The Group		The Company	
		2020 RM	2019 RM	2020 RM	2019 RM
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME					
<u>Items that Will be Reclassified</u> <u>Subsequently to Profit or Loss</u>					
Foreign currency translation differences		(576)	(723)	-	-
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME/ (EXPENSES) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR		11,782,383	9,712,343	3,621,107	(977,944)
PROFIT/(LOSS) AFTER TAXATION					
ATTRIBUTABLE TO:-					
Owners of the Company		11,759,895	9,678,202	3,621,107	(977,944)
Non-controlling interests		23,064	34,864	-	-
		11,782,959	9,713,066	-	-
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME/ (EXPENSES)/ ATTRIBUTABLE TO:-					
Owners of the Company		11,759,319	9,677,479	3,621,107	(977,944)
Non-controlling interests		23,064	34,864	-	-
		11,782,383	9,712,343	3,621,107	(977,944)
EARNINGS PER SHARE (SEN)					
Basic	30	4.62	4.25		

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.